

Rangamati Science and Technology University

Rangamati-4500

Phone: 01704-383642, email: contact@rmstu.ac.bd, website: www.rmstu.ac.bd

Invitation for Tender

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Education
2.	Agency	University Grants Commission of Bangladesh
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Rangamati Science and Technology University
4.	Procuring Entity District	Rangamati
5.	Invitation for	Renovation of Generator Room and Installation of 30 KVA Diesel
		Generator at Rangamati Science and Technology University.
6.	Invitation Ref No.	রাবিপ্রবি/প্রকৌশল/জেনারেটর রুম সংস্কার সংক্রান্ত/১৮/৩(ক)
7.	Date	26/02/2023
KEY INFORMATION		
8.	Procurement Method	RFQ
FUNDING INFORMATION		
9.	Budget and Source of Funds	GoB
PARTICULAR INFORMATION		
10.	Project / Programme Name	N/A
11.	Tender Package No.	RFQ
12.	Tender Publication Date	26/02/2023
13.	Tender Last Collection Date	08/03/2023 (Office hours)
14.	Tender Closing Date and Time	09/03/2023; 12.00 PM
15.	Tender Opening Date and Time	09/03/2023; 12.30 PM
16.	Name and Address of the Offices	
	Collection of Tender Documents	Office of the Engineering, Admin Building-02, Rangamati Science and Technology University.
	Receiving Tender Documents	Office of the Engineering, Admin Building-02, Rangamati Science and Technology University.
17.	Place of Opening Tender Documents	Conference Room, Rangamati Science and Technology University.
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER		
18.	Eligibility of Tenderer	a). Updated Trade License, b) Tin Certificate, c) VAT Registration Certificate, d) Bank Solvency Certificate
19.	Brief Description of Works	Detail Mentioned in the Schedule.
20.	Price of Tender Document (TK)	Free
PROCUREMENT ENTITY DETAILS		
21.	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Mohammad Yusuf
22.	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	Registrar
23.	Address of Official Inviting Tender	Rangamati Science and Technology University
24.	Contact Details of Official Inviting Tender	Rangamati Science and Technology University, Rangamati-4500 Phone: 01704383642, email: contact@rmstu.ac.bd
25.	a) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.b) If it is not possible to receive/open the tender/RFQ on the schedule date for any unavoidable circumstance, the same will be received/open on the next working day at the same time and same venue.	

(signed)

Mohammad Yusuf Registrar Rangamati Science and Technology University

Distribution

1.PS to VC, Assistant Registrar, RMSTU.(for Vice Chancellor kind acknowledgement)

2.PO to Pro-VC, Procurement Officer, RMSTU.(for Pro-Vice Chancellor kind acknowledgement)

3. Sajib Tripura, Assistant Professor, RMSTU.(for publishing university website)

4. Office Copy.